



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1006 OF 2025

Ku. Sakshi Mohan Gaikwad

.Vs.

The Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur thr. Its Member Secretary and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr N.D. Jambhule, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mrs. Sangeeta Jachak, Addl.GP for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND

MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.J.

DATE : 26.02.2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **09.04.2025.**
3. Mrs. Sangeeta Jachak, learned Addl.G.P. waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4/State.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)