



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1006 OF 2025

Ku. Sakshi Mohan Gaikwad

..VS..

The Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N. D. Jambhule, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. S. Jachak, Addl.G.P for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND
SHRI M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATED : 03rd NOVEMBER, 2025

1. At the request of the learned Additional Government Pleader Ms. S. S. Jachak appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 4, list the matter on **11/11/2025** to file reply on behalf of Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4.

2. By that time, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner to correct the pagination.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)