

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1006 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ku. Sakshi Mohan GaikwadPETITIONER
V/S

The S. T. Certificate Scrutiny Committee,RESPONDENT
Nagpur, Thr. Member Secretary And Others

NARAYAN DINBAJI JAMBHULE for Petitioner
(FOR RESPONDENT) for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : **5th May, 2026**

P.C. :

Shri N.D.Jambhule Adv. for the petitioner. Mrs.D.I.Charlewar
AGP for R-1 to 4. S.O. 15.06.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)